Paper Acceptance Letter

February 18, 2023

Dear by

Faiz Farikhah & Antonius Adji Prayitno S.,

It is my pleasure to inform you that your paper entitled "Analisis Faktor Risiko Terhadap Kejadian Anak Stunting" has been accepted by Jurnal Kesehatan Perintis for Vol. 10 No. 1 2023 (P-ISSN 2355-9853 and E-ISSN: 2622-4135).

Jurnal Kesehatan Perintis has also received the National Accreditation from RISTEKDIKTI since June 2018 with **rank 5** and is valid for 5 years based on the decision of the Minister of Research, Technology and Higher Education of the Republic of Indonesia No: 28/E/KPT/2019. Since Vol. 8 No. 2 2021 the name of the main Journal of **Jurnal Kesehatan Perintis** (**Perinti's Health Journal**) has changed to **Jurnal Kesehatan Perintis**.

Thank you very much for contributing to the **Jurnal Kesehatan Perintis**.

Regard,

Editor in Chief of Jurnal Kesehatan Perintis Feny Wartisa, S.SiT, M.KM